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Mid Antrim Motor Club

Overall Winner: Kenneth Murray/Gordon Noble [Ford Focus]
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Dungannon Motor Club  20 Sep 19Moonraker Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

1 3 Kenneth Murray Gordon Noble Ford Focus 1 9

2 4 Philip Somerville Kyle Somerville Rover Mini 2 14 5 5

3 1 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 1 16 7 2

4 2 Michael Reid John Lindsay MG Midget 1 34 25 18

5 5 Mark McElwee Michael McElwee Toyota MR2 2 35 26 1

6 6 Harry Johnston Ash Boulton Mazda MX-5+ 2 72 63 37

7 7 Mark Thompson Kyle Thompson Mazda MX-5 3 22 13

8 11 Neil Fletcher Rodney McCready Ford Escort Mexico 3 24 15 2

9 8 Darrell Burns Jordan Burns Ford Fiesta 3 27 18 3

10 15 Quinton Crean Tim Crean Mazda MX-5 3 35 26 8

11 13 Robin Pitts Jim Allen Toyota MR2 3 43 34 8

12 14 Arthur McMullan Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 3 48 39 5

13 12 Terrence Patterson Jonathan Patterson Saab 9-5 3 66 57 18

14 10 Sean Devlin Wayne Turkington Toyota MR2 3 74 65 8

15 9 Philip Hunter Kim Hunter Mazda MX-5 3 77 68 3

16 24 Leslie Hawe Ashley Hawe Mazda MX-5 4 9 0

17 22 Ronan Cox Joe Oneill Ford Ka 4 39 30 30

18 19 Allastair Kerr Jamie (Big Jim) Kerr Mazda MX-5 4 46 37 7

19 20 Tony O'Kane Jenny O'Kane Hyundai Santa Fe 4 48 39 2

20 23 Seamus Goodfellow Joel McFarland Mazda MX-5 4 49 40 1

21 21 Paul Mooney Damien Mooney Vauxhall Nova 4 64 55 15

22 17 Trevor Barlow Melanie Barlow Morris Mini Cooper S 4 157 148 93

23 16 Mark Nesbitt Joanne Barlow Austin Mini 4 201 192 44

24 18 Fergus Mallon Paul Connolly Mazda MX-5 4 271 262 70

Results by David White/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Dungannon Motor Club Moonraker Rally  20 Sep 19

Class  1: Experts

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 3 Kenneth Murray/Gordon Noble Ford Focus 9

2 1 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 16 7 7

3 2 Michael Reid/John Lindsay MG Midget 34 25 18

Class  2: Semi-Experts

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 4 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville Rover Mini 14

2 5 Mark McElwee/Michael McElwee Toyota MR2 35 21 21

3 6 Harry Johnston/Ash Boulton Mazda MX-5+ 72 58 37 Photo: Derek Smyth

Class  3: Novices

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 7 Mark Thompson/Kyle Thompson Mazda MX-5 22

2 11 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready Ford Escort Mexico 24 2 2

3 8 Darrell Burns/Jordan Burns Ford Fiesta 27 5 3

4 15 Quinton Crean/Tim Crean Mazda MX-5 35 13 8

5 13 Robin Pitts/Jim Allen Toyota MR2 43 21 8

6 14 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 48 26 5

7 12 Terrence Patterson/Jonathan Patterson Saab 9-5 66 44 18

8 10 Sean Devlin/Wayne Turkington Toyota MR2 74 52 8

9 9 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter Mazda MX-5 77 55 3

Class  4: Beginners

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 24 Leslie Hawe/Ashley Hawe Mazda MX-5 9

2 22 Ronan Cox/Joe Oneill Ford Ka 39 30 30

3 19 Allastair Kerr/Jamie (Big Jim) Kerr Mazda MX-5 46 37 7

4 20 Tony O'Kane/Jenny O'Kane Hyundai Santa Fe 48 39 2

5 23 Seamus Goodfellow/Joel McFarland Mazda MX-5 49 40 1

6 21 Paul Mooney/Damien Mooney Vauxhall Nova 64 55 15

7 17 Trevor Barlow/Melanie Barlow Morris Mini Cooper S 157 148 93

8 16 Mark Nesbitt/Joanne Barlow Austin Mini 201 192 44

9 18 Fergus Mallon/Paul Connolly Mazda MX-5 271 262 70

Results by David White/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Dungannon Motor Club Moonraker Rally  20 Sep 19

START TCA SC1 SC2 TCB SC3 SC4 TCC SC5 SC6 TCD

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen]

Experts

3 Kenneth Murray/Gordon Noble Ford Focus 1 2 [61] 1 1 1 1 Max

1 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 1 1 [56] 2 2 1 1 [62+10]

2 Michael Reid/John Lindsay MG Midget 1 [53] 1 1 3 2 1 1 FAIL

Semi-Experts

4 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville Rover Mini 2 2 [61] 1 1 1 2 1 1 Max

5 Mark McElwee/Michael McElwee Toyota MR2 2 1 [57] 2 1 1 2 2 1 Photo: Derek Smyth FAIL

6 Harry Johnston/Ash Boulton Mazda MX-5+ 2 [52] 2 1 1 1 2 [52+10]

Novices

7 Mark Thompson/Kyle Thompson Mazda MX-5 3 2 [54] 2 2 1 1 1 [50]

11 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready Ford Escort Mexico 3 4 [57] 1 1 6 [65]

8 Darrell Burns/Jordan Burns Ford Fiesta 3 [52] 1 1 1 1 2 [51]

15 Quinton Crean/Tim Crean Mazda MX-5 3 8 [56+10] 1 1 1 2 1 3 [55]

13 Robin Pitts/Jim Allen Toyota MR2 3 [52] 2 1 [49]

14 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 3 5 [58] 1 2 4 4 1 1 12 5 [62]

12 Terrence Patterson/Jonathan Patterson Saab 9-5 3 7 [65] 2 15 1 1 7 [69]

10 Sean Devlin/Wayne Turkington Toyota MR2 3 2 [54] 1 2 6 30 3 3 [55]

9 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter Mazda MX-5 3 6 [51+10] 2 1 1 8 [63+10]

Beginners

24 Leslie Hawe/Ashley Hawe Mazda MX-5 4 2 [53] 1 1 [51]

22 Ronan Cox/Joe Oneill Ford Ka 4 5 [55] 2 1 1 6 Max

19 Allastair Kerr/Jamie (Big Jim) Kerr Mazda MX-5 4 2 [53] 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 [53]

20 Tony O'Kane/Jenny O'Kane Hyundai Santa Fe 4 7 [67] 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 6 FAIL

23 Seamus Goodfellow/Joel McFarland Mazda MX-5 4 [50] 2 1 1 2 3 [54]

21 Paul Mooney/Damien Mooney Vauxhall Nova 4 1 [51] 1 1 1 2 1 [48]

17 Trevor Barlow/Melanie Barlow Morris Mini Cooper S 4 6 [61] 1 4 5 1 1 1 2 1 1 5 [76]

16 Mark Nesbitt/Joanne Barlow Austin Mini 4 8 [70+10] 1 1 2 2 1 3 4 140 []

18 Fergus Mallon/Paul Connolly Mazda MX-5 4 4 [54] 2 3 1 15 29 2 2 4 [62]

Test 1 Test 2
Haddens Fairview
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3 Kenneth Murray/Gordon Noble

1 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson

2 Michael Reid/John Lindsay

4 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville

5 Mark McElwee/Michael McElwee

6 Harry Johnston/Ash Boulton

7 Mark Thompson/Kyle Thompson

11 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready

8 Darrell Burns/Jordan Burns

15 Quinton Crean/Tim Crean

13 Robin Pitts/Jim Allen

14 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan

12 Terrence Patterson/Jonathan Patterson

10 Sean Devlin/Wayne Turkington

9 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter

24 Leslie Hawe/Ashley Hawe

22 Ronan Cox/Joe Oneill

19 Allastair Kerr/Jamie (Big Jim) Kerr

20 Tony O'Kane/Jenny O'Kane

23 Seamus Goodfellow/Joel McFarland

21 Paul Mooney/Damien Mooney

17 Trevor Barlow/Melanie Barlow

16 Mark Nesbitt/Joanne Barlow

18 Fergus Mallon/Paul Connolly

TCE SC7 SC8 TCF TCG SC9 SC10 TCH SC11 TCI SC12 SC13 TCJ FINISH Total Class Rank Oall Rank

Score [Time + pen]

2 [100] 1 9 1 1

1 [99] 4 2 2 16 2 3

[80] 10 8 7 34 3 4

1 FAIL 1 2 1 14 1 2

1 FAIL 2 1 6 5 9 35 2 5

[75] 2 15 30 15 2 1 72 3 6

3 [85] 4 3 3 22 1

7 [98] 2 1 1 1 24 2

2 2 [73] 2 2 2 2 2 4 3 27 3

2 2 2 8 FAIL 1 2 1 35 4

2 1 [75] 2 4 30 1 43 5

4 [91] 2 2 1 2 2 48 6

4 4 4 6 [97] 2 4 2 1 3 2 1 66 7

2 [79] 2 7 8 8 74 8

2 5 [94] 2 2 8 5 30 5 77 9

1 [75] 1 1 2 9 1

6 2 5 [88+25] 4 2 4 1 39 2

8 2 2 6 FAIL 10 2 2 2 1 46 3

2 2 6 FAIL 5 1 1 2 1 2 48 4

14 4 2 [77] 10 4 2 2 2 49 5

6 1 2 2 [71] 2 7 1 30 3 3 64 6

3 [71+10] 1 2 3 30 30 30 30 157 7

14 1 1 1 6 FAIL 2 1 4 4 5 201 8

4 4 4 [84] 2 15 30 30 30 30 30 30 271 9

Test 3
Smiths
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